

Please contact: Access to Information
Team
Email: MLCSU.FOITeam@nhs.net
Direct tel: 01782 916875

Level 3, Christ Church Precinct
County Hall
Fishergate Hill
Preston
PR1 8XB

26 February 2024

t: 0300 373 3550
www.lancashireandsouthcumbria.icb.nhs.uk

Re: Your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000
Ref no: FOI-3781-LSC

Thank you for your request dated 18 January 2024.

We can confirm that the ICB does hold the information you requested.

Please find our response to your questions below:

Q1	<p>Your Question:</p> <p>How many babies were born in your Integrated Care System from 1 April 2021 to 1 April 2023?</p> <p>Our Response:</p> <p>31069</p>
Q2	<p>Your Question:</p> <p>How many babies do you estimate there are aged 0-2 living in your Integrated Care System currently?</p> <p>Our Response:</p> <p>Children aged 0-24 months estimated to be between 31000 – 33000 taking into account movers in/out.</p>
Q3	<p>Your Question:</p> <p>What proportion of them accessed Start for Life services during the period 1 April 2022 to 1 April 2023?</p> <p>Our Response:</p> <p>Please redirect your request to two Blackburn with Darwen council and Blackpool council who were allocated Best Start for Life funding.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • https://www.blackburn.gov.uk/data-and-information/freedom-information/how-make-freedom-information-request • https://www.blackpool.gov.uk/Your-Council/Transparency-and-open-data/Freedom-of-information/Making-a-Freedom-of-information-request.aspx

ICB Chief Executive